
==============================================================================================
       <<< *     FÖSCHBER RADWEGLAUF   *    1. Lauf zum AUSDAUER-CUP-2022     * >>>
       <<< *         05.03.2022  *  Ausrichter: TuS Fischbacherhütte          * >>>
==============================================================================================

[ Bambini * 300m * 14.00 Uhr ]     
     
   1 |  1.BAMM |     1:17  823  TILL SASSE                 SG WENDEN            WEN    2016 
   2 |  2.BAMM |     1:18  840  LEVIN SCHNEIDER            TUS DEUZ             DEU    2015 
   3 |  3.BAMM |     1:21  836  IBRAHIM LAHNICHE           TUS DEUZ             DEU    2015 
   4 |  1.BAMW |     1:24  828  ELIN BODE                  TUS DEUZ             DEU    2015 
   5 |  4.BAMM |     1:26  868  HENRI FORSTREUTER          BTOWN RUN CLUB              2016 
   6 |  5.BAMM |     1:36  801  AURELIO LINUS AWAD                                     2017 
   7 |  2.BAMW |     2:17  819  INES WUNDERLICH            LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2017 
   8 |  3.BAMW |     2:19  869  FRIEDA FORSTREUTER         BTOWN RUN CLUB              2018 
   9 |  6.BAMM |     2:23  822  LEO SASSE                  SG WENDEN            WEN    2019 

>>> [BAMW ] KLASSE: BAMBINI (W)  (JAHRGANG 2015/JÜNGER)
   1     1:24  828  ELIN BODE                  TUS DEUZ             DEU    2015 
   2     2:17  819  INES WUNDERLICH            LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2017 
   3     2:19  869  FRIEDA FORSTREUTER         BTOWN RUN CLUB              2018 

>>> [BAMM ] KLASSE: BAMBINI (M)  (JAHRGANG 2015/JÜNGER)
   1     1:17  823  TILL SASSE                 SG WENDEN            WEN    2016 
   2     1:18  840  LEVIN SCHNEIDER            TUS DEUZ             DEU    2015 
   3     1:21  836  IBRAHIM LAHNICHE           TUS DEUZ             DEU    2015 
   4     1:26  868  HENRI FORSTREUTER          BTOWN RUN CLUB              2016 
   5     1:36  801  AURELIO LINUS AWAD                                     2017 
   6     2:23  822  LEO SASSE                  SG WENDEN            WEN    2019 

[ Schüler * 1000m * 14.05 Uhr ]         

   1 |  1.M15  |     2:54  861  STEFFEN WALKENBACH         VFB WISSEN           WIS    2007 
   2 |  2.M15  |     3:14  852  HENDRIK HOMBACH            VFB WISSEN           WIS    2007 
   3 |  1.M14  |     3:16  803  SIMON RENK                                             2008 
   4 |  3.M15  |     3:20  816  JALON FRENSCH              LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2007 
   5 |  1.M13  |     3:21  846  LEVI REICHENAU             TV JAHN SIEGEN              2009 
   6 |  2.M13  |     3:22  835  JULIEN KLEIN               TUS DEUZ             DEU    2009 
   7 |  1.M12  |     3:32  811  THEO UTSCH                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2010 
   8 |  1.M10  |     3:33  841  JANNIS SEMMERING           TUS DEUZ             DEU    2012 
   9 |  2.M12  |     3:41  812  LENNART STOCK              DJK BETZDORF                2010 
  10 |  3.M13  |     3:47  802  DANIEL HALBE                                           2009 
  11 |  3.M12  |     3:49  832  MALTE GERSEMSKY            TUS DEUZ             DEU    2010 
  12 |  1.M11  |     3:53  863  LEONARD UEBACH             CVJM DREIS-TIEFENBA.        2011 
  13 |  2.M14  |     3:54  807  SIMON KRUMM                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2008 
  14 |  2.M10  |     3:55  821  BEN FRANZ                  RSV OSTHELDEN               2012 
  15 |  2.M11  |     3:57  849  YASSIN CADI                VFB WISSEN           WIS    2011 
  16 |  4.M12  |     3:58  843  PHILIPP WINKEL             TUS DEUZ             DEU    2010 
  17 |  3.M11  |     4:06  853  JARI REUBER                VFB WISSEN           WIS    2011 
  18 |  3.M10  |     4:16  834  BENEDIKT KLEEMANN          TUS DEUZ             DEU    2012 
  19 |  1.M9   |     4:17  824  WILLIAM ARNOLD             TUS DEUZ             DEU    2013 
  20 |  4.M10  |     4:17  856  JAKOB SCHNEIDER            VFB WISSEN           WIS    2012 
  21 |  2.M9   |     4:19  859  ROBIN STRÜDER              VFB WISSEN           WIS    2013 
  22 |  1.M8   |     4:21  870  JONAS SCHEPP               1.FC DAUTENBACH          1  2014 
  23 |  2.M8   |     4:24  838  CHRIS MOSCHOS              TUS DEUZ             DEU    2014 
  24 |  5.M10  |     4:26  827  YOUNIS BIROU               TUS DEUZ             DEU    2012 
  25 |  3.M8   |     4:30  837  JULIUS MEYER               TUS DEUZ             DEU    2014 
  26 |  3.M9   |     4:38  829  FENNO BODE                 TUS DEUZ             DEU    2013 
  27 |  4.M8   |     4:48  839  FELIX MATTHEO REIFENRATH   TUS DEUZ             DEU    2014 

>>> [M8   ] KLASSE: KINDER M8  (JAHRGANG 2014/JÜNGER)
   1     4:21  870  JONAS SCHEPP               1.FC DAUTENBACH          1  2014 
   2     4:24  838  CHRIS MOSCHOS              TUS DEUZ             DEU    2014 
   3     4:30  837  JULIUS MEYER               TUS DEUZ             DEU    2014 
   4     4:48  839  FELIX MATTHEO REIFENRATH   TUS DEUZ             DEU    2014 



>>> [M9   ] KLASSE: KINDER M9  (JAHRGANG 2013)
   1     4:17  824  WILLIAM ARNOLD             TUS DEUZ             DEU    2013 
   2     4:19  859  ROBIN STRÜDER              VFB WISSEN           WIS    2013 
   3     4:38  829  FENNO BODE                 TUS DEUZ             DEU    2013 

>>> [M10  ] KLASSE: KINDER M10 (JAHRGANG 2012)
   1     3:33  841  JANNIS SEMMERING           TUS DEUZ             DEU    2012 
   2     3:55  821  BEN FRANZ                  RSV OSTHELDEN               2012 
   3     4:16  834  BENEDIKT KLEEMANN          TUS DEUZ             DEU    2012 
   4     4:17  856  JAKOB SCHNEIDER            VFB WISSEN           WIS    2012 
   5     4:26  827  YOUNIS BIROU               TUS DEUZ             DEU    2012 

>>> [M11  ] KLASSE: KINDER M11 (JAHRGANG 2011)
   1     3:53  863  LEONARD UEBACH             CVJM DREIS-TIEFENBA.        2011 
   2     3:57  849  YASSIN CADI                VFB WISSEN           WIS    2011 
   3     4:06  853  JARI REUBER                VFB WISSEN           WIS    2011 

>>> [M12  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M12 (JAHRGANG 2010)
   1     3:32  811  THEO UTSCH                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2010 
   2     3:41  812  LENNART STOCK              DJK BETZDORF                2010 
   3     3:49  832  MALTE GERSEMSKY            TUS DEUZ             DEU    2010 
   4     3:58  843  PHILIPP WINKEL             TUS DEUZ             DEU    2010 

>>> [M13  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M13 (JAHRGANG 2009)
   1     3:21  846  LEVI REICHENAU             TV JAHN SIEGEN              2009 
   2     3:22  835  JULIEN KLEIN               TUS DEUZ             DEU    2009 
   3     3:47  802  DANIEL HALBE                                           2009 

>>> [M14  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M14 (JAHRGANG 2008)
   1     3:16  803  SIMON RENK                                             2008 
   2     3:54  807  SIMON KRUMM                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2008 

>>> [M15  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M15 (JAHRGANG 2007)
   1     2:54  861  STEFFEN WALKENBACH         VFB WISSEN           WIS    2007 
   2     3:14  852  HENDRIK HOMBACH            VFB WISSEN           WIS    2007 
   3     3:20  816  JALON FRENSCH              LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2007 

[ Schülerinnen * 1000m * 14.15 Uhr ]    

   1 |  1.W10  |     3:27  858  EMMA STANGIER              VFB WISSEN           WIS    2012 
   2 |  1.W14  |     3:28  817  GRETA FUCHS                LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2008 
   3 |  2.W14  |     3:30  815  LEA FISCHER                LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2008 
   4 |  1.W15  |     3:35  850  MAYA CORDES                VFB WISSEN           WIS    2007 
   5 |  1.W13  |     3:36  845  SINA LÜCKE                 TV JAHN SIEGEN              2009 
   6 |  2.W10  |     3:37  855  TALIA SAADO                VFB WISSEN           WIS    2012 
   7 |  2.W13  |     3:39  808  EMMA SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2009 
   8 |  2.W15  |     3:40  848  LEYLA CADI                 VFB WISSEN           WIS    2007 
   9 |  3.W13  |     3:41  860  NELE WALKENBACH            VFB WISSEN           WIS    2009 
  10 |  4.W13  |     3:42  857  MATHILDA SCHNEIDER         VFB WISSEN           WIS    2009 
  11 |  3.W14  |     3:44  851  MELINA HAUBRICH            VFB WISSEN           WIS    2008 
  12 |  3.W15  |     3:51  833  AMELIE KLEEMANN            TUS DEUZ             DEU    2007 
  13 |  1.W11  |     3:52  842  KATHARINA WEYAND           TUS DEUZ             DEU    2011 
  14 |  5.W13  |     3:54  810  MATHILDA SCHNEIDER         ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2009 
  15 |  6.W13  |     3:56  844  KATHLEEN ZIMMER            TUS DEUZ             DEU    2009 
  16 |  3.W10  |     3:58  809  LENI SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2012 
  17 |  4.W10  |     4:01  806  FILIPA KLEIN               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2012 
  18 |  2.W11  |     4:29  805  HANNE GIEBLER              ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2011 
  19 |  5.W10  |     4:34  825  SOFI BEJM                  TUS DEUZ             DEU    2012 
  20 |  7.W13  |     4:39  818  PAULA HELLMANN             LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2009 
  21 |  1.W9   |     4:41  830  MIA MARIE BOGER            TUS DEUZ             DEU    2013 
  22 |  6.W10  |     5:05  804  LILLY BERG                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2012 
  23 |  1.W8   |     5:11  854  SMILLA REUBER              VFB WISSEN           WIS    2014 
  23 |  1.W8   |     5:11  831  ISA FUCHS                  TUS DEUZ             DEU    2014 
  25 |  2.W9   |     5:18  820  ZINA WUNDERLICH            LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2013 

>>> [W8   ] KLASSE: KINDER W8  (JAHRGANG 2014/JÜNGER)



   1     5:11  854  SMILLA REUBER              VFB WISSEN           WIS    2014 
   1     5:11  831  ISA FUCHS                  TUS DEUZ             DEU    2014 

>>> [W9   ] KLASSE: KINDER W9  (JAHRGANG 2013)
   1     4:41  830  MIA MARIE BOGER            TUS DEUZ             DEU    2013 
   2     5:18  820  ZINA WUNDERLICH            LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2013 

>>> [W10  ] KLASSE: KINDER W10 (JAHRGANG 2012)
   1     3:27  858  EMMA STANGIER              VFB WISSEN           WIS    2012 
   2     3:37  855  TALIA SAADO                VFB WISSEN           WIS    2012 
   3     3:58  809  LENI SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2012 
   4     4:01  806  FILIPA KLEIN               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2012 
   5     4:34  825  SOFI BEJM                  TUS DEUZ             DEU    2012 
   6     5:05  804  LILLY BERG                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2012 

>>> [W11  ] KLASSE: KINDER W11 (JAHRGANG 2011)
   1     3:52  842  KATHARINA WEYAND           TUS DEUZ             DEU    2011 
   2     4:29  805  HANNE GIEBLER              ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2011 

>>> [W13  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W13 (JAHRGANG 2009)
   1     3:36  845  SINA LÜCKE                 TV JAHN SIEGEN              2009 
   2     3:39  808  EMMA SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2009 
   3     3:41  860  NELE WALKENBACH            VFB WISSEN           WIS    2009 
   4     3:42  857  MATHILDA SCHNEIDER         VFB WISSEN           WIS    2009 
   5     3:54  810  MATHILDA SCHNEIDER         ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2009 
   6     3:56  844  KATHLEEN ZIMMER            TUS DEUZ             DEU    2009 
   7     4:39  818  PAULA HELLMANN             LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2009 

>>> [W14  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W14 (JAHRGANG 2008)
   1     3:28  817  GRETA FUCHS                LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2008 
   2     3:30  815  LEA FISCHER                LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2008 
   3     3:44  851  MELINA HAUBRICH            VFB WISSEN           WIS    2008 

>>> [W15  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W15 (JAHRGANG 2007)
   1     3:35  850  MAYA CORDES                VFB WISSEN           WIS    2007 
   2     3:40  848  LEYLA CADI                 VFB WISSEN           WIS    2007 
   3     3:51  833  AMELIE KLEEMANN            TUS DEUZ             DEU    2007 

[  5km * 14.35 Uhr ]   
                 
   1 |  1.5MJED|    17:55  345  ANDREAS SENNER             TUS DEUZ                    1969 
   2 |  2.5MJED|    18:08  353  CARSTEN WUNDERLICH         LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    1972 
   3 |  3.5MJED|    18:31  319  FELIX GRABOLLE             TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1990 
   4 |  4.5MJED|    18:53  373  ANDREAS ROTTLER            TUS DEUZ                    1967 
   5 |  1.5WJED|    19:02  376  FRANZISKA ESPTER           TV LAASPHE                  1989 
   6 |  1.5WU18|    19:12  356  THERESA RUPPERSBERG        ASC 1990 BREIDENBACH        2005 
   7 |  5.5MJED|    19:17  362  FLORIAN SCHNEIDER          LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    1979 
   8 |  2.5WJED|    19:19  332  LEA LAUFER                 TUS DEUZ                    1998 
   9 |  1.5WU16|    19:20  358  ELISABETH SCHNEIDER        ASC 1990 BREIDENBACH        2007 
  10 |  3.5WJED|    19:28  325  JULIA JÜNGST               TUS DEUZ                    1992 
  11 |  6.5MJED|    19:46  311  JOEL FONTAYNE              LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2000 
  12 |  1.5MU16|    19:51  335  LOUIS MEIRICH              WSG BAD MARIENBERG          2007 
  13 |  1.5MU20|    20:00  301  SINAN ALBAYRAK             EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    2003 
  14 |  2.5WU18|    20:12  357  CHARLOTTE WEIGAND          ASC 1990 BREIDENBACH        2006 
  15 |  1.5MU18|    20:17  302  SILAS ANDRICK              EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    2006 
  16 |  7.5MJED|    20:27  331  MIKE LATSCH                TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1979 
  17 |  2.5MU16|    20:30  303  BEN BERG                   ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2009 
  18 |  8.5MJED|    20:31  368  MARKUS STÄHLER             SCHNEIDER ARBEITSSC.        1988 
  19 |  2.5MU18|    20:34  316  ADRIAN GIESELER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2005 
  20 |  9.5MJED|    20:56  354  MANUEL WÜRPEL              WSG BAD MARIENBERG          1989 
  21 |  2.5MU20|    21:16  330  PAUL KÜHN                  EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    2003 
  22 |  3.5WU18|    21:20  306  INGA BUCHNER               LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2006 
  23 |  4.5WJED|    21:24  346  BIANCA SENNER              TUS DEUZ                    1978 
  24 |  5.5WJED|    21:36  312  SABRINA FRANZ              LAKTATBUDE                  1990 
  25 | 10.5MJED|    21:43  336  MARCUS MÜRRMANN            LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    1982 
  26 | 11.5MJED|    21:48  366  BRUNO HOFFMANN             ANLAUF                      1993 



  27 |  3.5MU20|    21:52  334  LEONARD LINZ               VFB WISSEN                  2006 
  28 | 12.5MJED|    22:01  360  CHRISTIAN FORSTREUTER      BTOWN RUN CLUB              1984 
  29 |  4.5MU20|    22:03  348  TOM KEANU LUCIAN STÖCKER   TUS ERNDTEBRÜCK/LGW         2003 
  30 |  2.5WU16|    22:38  359  SOPHIE EDELMANN            ASC 1990 BREIDENBACH        2007 
  31 |  1.5WU20|    22:49  343  FRANZISKA ROTH             TV JAHN SIEGEN              2004 
  32 |  3.5MU18|    23:13  322  LAURI HENRICH              LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2006 
  33 | 13.5MJED|    23:15  304  SASCHA BRAUNE                                          1972 
  34 |  4.5WU18|    23:24  313  PAULA FREUDENBERGER        TV JAHN SIEGEN              2005 
  35 |  5.5WU18|    23:44  342  ANTONIA ROTH               TV JAHN SIEGEN              2006 
  36 |  6.5WJED|    23:55  318  KATRIN GÖBEL               TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1984 
  37 |  7.5WJED|    23:59  326  MIRIAM JUPE                LT SK DRIEDORF              1979 
  38 |  8.5WJED|    24:20  308  FRANZI CONRAD              ERDNUSSBUTTERRACING         1993 
  39 |  9.5WJED|    24:41  323  STINA HUTTERS              SG WENDEN                   2002 
  40 |  6.5WU18|    24:44  329  LENI KÖRNER                VFB WISSEN                  2006 
  41 |  5.5MU20|    24:45  328  JULIUS KÖLBACH             LG SIEG                     2004 
  42 | 10.5WJED|    25:49  370  MECHTHILD MUHL             DJK HERDORF                 1960 
  43 |  2.5WU20|    26:00  339  EMILY RENK                                             2004 
  44 | 14.5MJED|    26:03  367  TIM SCHNEIDER              SCHNEIDER ARBEITSSC.        1974 
  45 | 15.5MJED|    26:07  369  KLEMENS MUHL               DJK HERDORF                 1956 
  46 | 16.5MJED|    26:23  364  MARIO BÜRGER               TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1982 
  47 | 17.5MJED|    26:24  351  FRIEDRICH UEBACH           TUS ADH WEIDENAU            1950 
  48 | 11.5WJED|    26:25  361  CHRISTINA DOBERS                                       1988 
  49 | 12.5WJED|    26:43  315  LARISSA GIEBELER           ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1976 
  50 | 13.5WJED|    26:59  371  KATRIN WEBER               VFB WISSEN                  1970 
  51 | 18.5MJED|    27:11  363  ROLAND HEINE               ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1955 
  51 | 18.5MJED|    27:11  321  BODO HEINE                 ASC WEISSBACHTAL            1952 
  53 | 14.5WJED|    27:23  374  SONJA CORDES               SV MITTELHOF                1980 
  54 |  7.5WU18|    28:13  337  LEONIE MUTKE               ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2005 
  55 | 15.5WJED|    28:40  324  LEONI JAKOB                ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1982 
  56 | 20.5MJED|    28:55  352  RALPH WAGNER               ERDINGER ALKOHOLFREI        1967 
  57 | 16.5WJED|    29:10  327  HANNAH KÖHLER                                          1997 
  58 | 21.5MJED|    29:19  307  BERND BURSIAN              RSV DAADETAL                1953 
  59 | 17.5WJED|    30:25  344  SABINE SÄLZER              LAUF MIT MEL                1975 
  60 | 22.5MJED|    31:12  340  MIKE RENK                                              1971 
  61 | 18.5WJED|    31:30  355  VANESSA PRADE              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1993 
  62 | 19.5WJED|    31:32  347  KATHLEEN STOCK                                         1985 
  63 | 20.5WJED|    31:46  341  ULRIKE RENK                                            1970 
  64 | 23.5MJED|    32:52  338  MARTIN NÖLL                CVJM SIEGEN                 1964 
  65 | 21.5WJED|    33:42  320  PATRICIA HÄHNER            TRI.SI                      1982 
  66 | 22.5WJED|    36:11  372  CAROLIN SCHNEIDER-DENß     TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1974 
  67 | 24.5MJED|    38:33  310  KLAUS ERWIN                DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER         1967 
  68 | 25.5MJED|    39:03  375  KLAUS ROTH                 TV BÜSCHERGRUND      BUE    1947 
  69 | 26.5MJED|    41:12  314  MARTIN GAUMANN             TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1961 
  70 | 27.5MJED|    41:13  350  FRITZ THELEN               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1950 

>>> [5WU16] KLASSE: WEIBL.JUGEND U16 (JAHRGANG 2007/JÜNGER)
   1    19:20  358  ELISABETH SCHNEIDER        ASC 1990 BREIDENBACH        2007 
   2    22:38  359  SOPHIE EDELMANN            ASC 1990 BREIDENBACH        2007 

>>> [5MU16] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U16 (JAHRGANG 2007/JÜNGER)
   1    19:51  335  LOUIS MEIRICH              WSG BAD MARIENBERG          2007 
   2    20:30  303  BEN BERG                   ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2009 

>>> [5WU18] KLASSE: WEIBL.JUGEND U18 (JAHRGANG 2005/2006)
   1    19:12  356  THERESA RUPPERSBERG        ASC 1990 BREIDENBACH        2005 
   2    20:12  357  CHARLOTTE WEIGAND          ASC 1990 BREIDENBACH        2006 
   3    21:20  306  INGA BUCHNER               LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2006 
   4    23:24  313  PAULA FREUDENBERGER        TV JAHN SIEGEN              2005 
   5    23:44  342  ANTONIA ROTH               TV JAHN SIEGEN              2006 
   6    24:44  329  LENI KÖRNER                VFB WISSEN                  2006 
   7    28:13  337  LEONIE MUTKE               ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2005 

>>> [5MU18] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U18 (JAHRGANG 2005/2006)
   1    20:17  302  SILAS ANDRICK              EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    2006 
   2    20:34  316  ADRIAN GIESELER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2005 
   3    23:13  322  LAURI HENRICH              LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2006 

>>> [5WU20] KLASSE: WEIBL.JUGEND U20 (JAHRGANG 2003/2004)



   1    22:49  343  FRANZISKA ROTH             TV JAHN SIEGEN              2004 
   2    26:00  339  EMILY RENK                                             2004 

>>> [5MU20] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U20 (JAHRGANG 2003/2004)
   1    20:00  301  SINAN ALBAYRAK             EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    2003 
   2    21:16  330  PAUL KÜHN                  EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    2003 
   3    21:52  334  LEONARD LINZ               VFB WISSEN                  2006 
   4    22:03  348  TOM KEANU LUCIAN STÖCKER   TUS ERNDTEBRÜCK/LGW         2003 
   5    24:45  328  JULIUS KÖLBACH             LG SIEG                     2004 

>>> [5WJED] KLASSE: JEDERMANN (WEIBLICH, JG. 2002/ÄLTER)
   1    19:02  376  FRANZISKA ESPTER           TV LAASPHE                  1989 
   2    19:19  332  LEA LAUFER                 TUS DEUZ                    1998 
   3    19:28  325  JULIA JÜNGST               TUS DEUZ                    1992 
   4    21:24  346  BIANCA SENNER              TUS DEUZ                    1978 
   5    21:36  312  SABRINA FRANZ              LAKTATBUDE                  1990 
   6    23:55  318  KATRIN GÖBEL               TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1984 
   7    23:59  326  MIRIAM JUPE                LT SK DRIEDORF              1979 
   8    24:20  308  FRANZI CONRAD              ERDNUSSBUTTERRACING         1993 
   9    24:41  323  STINA HUTTERS              SG WENDEN                   2002 
  10    25:49  370  MECHTHILD MUHL             DJK HERDORF                 1960 
  11    26:25  361  CHRISTINA DOBERS                                       1988 
  12    26:43  315  LARISSA GIEBELER           ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1976 
  13    26:59  371  KATRIN WEBER               VFB WISSEN                  1970 
  14    27:23  374  SONJA CORDES               SV MITTELHOF                1980 
  15    28:40  324  LEONI JAKOB                ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1982 
  16    29:10  327  HANNAH KÖHLER                                          1997 
  17    30:25  344  SABINE SÄLZER              LAUF MIT MEL                1975 
  18    31:30  355  VANESSA PRADE              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1993 
  19    31:32  347  KATHLEEN STOCK                                         1985 
  20    31:46  341  ULRIKE RENK                                            1970 
  21    33:42  320  PATRICIA HÄHNER            TRI.SI                      1982 
  22    36:11  372  CAROLIN SCHNEIDER-DENß     TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1974 

>>> [5MJED] KLASSE: JEDERMANN (MÄNNLICH, JG. 2002/ÄLTER)
   1    17:55  345  ANDREAS SENNER             TUS DEUZ                    1969 
   2    18:08  353  CARSTEN WUNDERLICH         LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    1972 
   3    18:31  319  FELIX GRABOLLE             TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1990 
   4    18:53  373  ANDREAS ROTTLER            TUS DEUZ                    1967 
   5    19:17  362  FLORIAN SCHNEIDER          LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    1979 
   6    19:46  311  JOEL FONTAYNE              LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    2000 
   7    20:27  331  MIKE LATSCH                TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1979 
   8    20:31  368  MARKUS STÄHLER             SCHNEIDER ARBEITSSC.        1988 
   9    20:56  354  MANUEL WÜRPEL              WSG BAD MARIENBERG          1989 
  10    21:43  336  MARCUS MÜRRMANN            LG KINDELSBERG-KREU. KIN    1982 
  11    21:48  366  BRUNO HOFFMANN             ANLAUF                      1993 
  12    22:01  360  CHRISTIAN FORSTREUTER      BTOWN RUN CLUB              1984 
  13    23:15  304  SASCHA BRAUNE                                          1972 
  14    26:03  367  TIM SCHNEIDER              SCHNEIDER ARBEITSSC.        1974 
  15    26:07  369  KLEMENS MUHL               DJK HERDORF                 1956 
  16    26:23  364  MARIO BÜRGER               TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1982 
  17    26:24  351  FRIEDRICH UEBACH           TUS ADH WEIDENAU            1950 
  18    27:11  363  ROLAND HEINE               ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1955 
  18    27:11  321  BODO HEINE                 ASC WEISSBACHTAL            1952 
  20    28:55  352  RALPH WAGNER               ERDINGER ALKOHOLFREI        1967 
  21    29:19  307  BERND BURSIAN              RSV DAADETAL                1953 
  22    31:12  340  MIKE RENK                                              1971 
  23    32:52  338  MARTIN NÖLL                CVJM SIEGEN                 1964 
  24    38:33  310  KLAUS ERWIN                DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER         1967 
  25    39:03  375  KLAUS ROTH                 TV BÜSCHERGRUND      BUE    1947 
  26    41:12  314  MARTIN GAUMANN             TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1961 
  27    41:13  350  FRITZ THELEN               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1950 

[ 10km * 14.30 Uhr ]                    

   1 |  1.MHK  |  1.M |    33:01   10  FREDERIK WEHNER            SG WENDEN            WEN    2000 



   2 |  1.M30  |  2.M |    33:17   23  LUKAS ENGELBERT            TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE     1992 
   3 |  2.MHK  |  3.M |    34:29    9  DOMINIK WEISE              LG WITT./TEAM TVE N. WTN    1995 
   4 |  2.M30  |  4.M |    34:34  141  MATTHIAS WEBER             TEAM.WERTHEBACH.COM  TWC    1989 
   5 |  3.M30  |  5.M |    34:54  157  MARVIN GRIESE              TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1992 
   6 |  1.M35  |  6.M |    35:04   84  PASCAL FRIEDHOFF           TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1984 
   7 |  2.M35  |  7.M |    35:47   42  ALEXANDER HOFFMANN         LG KINDELSBERG KREU. KIN    1986 
   8 |  1.M45  |  8.M |    35:50   31  ANDREAS GERTZ              LG KINDELSBERG              1974 
   9 |  1.M40  |  9.M |    35:54   46  ALEXANDER HÖHNE            TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1978 
  10 |  3.MHK  | 10.M |    36:43   99  NILS NIKOLAI               TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1999 
  10 |  3.MHK  | 10.M |    36:43   58  JONAS FRENSCH              TEAM TVE NETPHEN            2000 
  12 |  2.M40  | 12.M |    37:54   35  PATRICK HÄHNER             TRI.SI                      1982 
  13 |  1.WHK  |  1.F |    37:58  156  JUDITH HACKER              SG WENDEN                   1994 
  14 |  1.M50  | 13.M |    38:03   17  THOMAS BÜCKEMEYER          TSG VALBERT 1894            1968 
  15 |  3.M35  | 14.M |    38:04  125  FOLKER SCHEPP              TUS DEUZ                    1983 
  16 |  5.MHK  | 15.M |    38:11    8  LENNART STÜHN              SVS EMMERZHAUSEN            1996 
  17 |  3.M40  | 16.M |    38:16  113  RUBEN NIEMANN              SG WENDEN                   1981 
  18 |  4.M30  | 17.M |    38:21    3  TIM-OLIVER KÖLSCH          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1988 
  19 |  5.M30  | 18.M |    38:23  126  MARTIN SCHLEMPER                                       1989 
  20 |  6.M30  | 19.M |    38:42   30  CHRISTIAN GEIMER           DIE MANNSCHAFT              1992 
  21 |  7.M30  | 20.M |    38:57   43  MARKUS HOFFMANN            DIE MANNSCHAFT              1992 
  22 |  2.M45  | 21.M |    39:10  118  NILS RICHTER               VO2MAX.DE/TV-HAIGER         1975 
  23 |  6.MHK  | 22.M |    39:11  120  NIKLAS RÜBKE               ERDNUSSBUTTERRACING         1994 
  24 |  8.M30  | 23.M |    39:19   90  JENS RAUPACH               CLV SIEGERLAND              1990 
  25 |  4.M35  | 24.M |    39:40  167  JOSHUA SCHELL              DIE MANNSCHAFT / APP        1987 
  26 |  7.MHK  | 25.M |    39:41  103  JONAS KRUMM                ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1999 
  27 |  5.M35  | 26.M |    39:42   27  FLORIAN FÜRSTENAU                                      1987 
  28 |  1.M55  | 27.M |    39:43   65  THOMAS GRELL               BSG SPARKASSE SIEGEN        1965 
  29 |  1.W30  |  2.F |    39:48   89  SANDRA CLEMENS             SG WENDEN                   1989 
  30 |  6.M35  | 28.M |    40:12  133  MATTHIAS STAHL             BASALTKÖPPE TEGI R.         1984 
  31 |  3.M45  | 29.M |    40:22  140  ALEXANDER VEIDT            RSV OSTHELDEN               1975 
  32 |  7.M35  | 30.M |    40:27  119  PHILIPP RÖDDER             TRI.SI                      1985 
  33 |  8.M35  | 31.M |    40:33  102  PATRICK KRÄMER                                         1985 
  34 |  8.MHK  | 32.M |    40:58    2  RAMADAN KHALIL             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2001 
  35 |  9.M35  | 33.M |    40:58   85  MARTIN ERMERT              TUS WEITEFELD-LANG.         1985 
  36 |  1.W35  |  3.F |    41:06   54  MELANIE FOHR               SV ELKENROTH                1983 
  37 |  9.M30  | 34.M |    41:07  180  ANDRE METZGER              TRI.SI                      1990 
  38 | 10.M30  | 35.M |    41:17   33  MARCEL GRAF                DIE MANNSCHAFT              1989 
  39 | 10.M35  | 36.M |    41:21   12  RASAN AWAD                 361_FOODHEALTHRUNNER        1984 
  40 |  2.W35  |  4.F |    41:26   86  SONJA KÖLSCH               ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1986 
  41 | 11.M35  | 37.M |    41:40  161  DENNIS PAUSCHERT           DIE MANNSCHAFT              1984 
  42 |  4.M40  | 38.M |    41:59  104  THILO KRUMM                EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    1979 
  43 |  2.M55  | 39.M |    42:15    7  HOLGER STÖCKMANN           SG WENDEN            WEN    1963 
  44 |  5.M40  | 40.M |    42:31  124  MARCO SAUL                                             1982 
  45 |  1.MU20 | 41.M |    42:46  105  TOM-LUCA KRUMM             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2004 
  46 |  4.M45  | 42.M |    42:48    4  SASCHA SÖHNGEN             VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1974 
  47 |  6.M40  | 43.M |    42:50   80  FLORIAN SCHEIB             TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1980 
  48 |  3.M55  | 44.M |    42:51  142  MATTHIAS WEIßENBACH        RSV OSTHELDEN               1964 
  49 |  4.M55  | 45.M |    42:52  129  JÖRG SCHÜTZ                DIE MANNSCHAFT              1966 
  50 |  5.M45  | 46.M |    42:54   73  MARKUS DAUB                TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1973 
  51 |  5.M55  | 47.M |    43:15   26  MARTIN FUCHS               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1967 
  52 |  7.M40  | 48.M |    43:28  135  SEBASTIAN STOCK                                        1982 
  53 |  9.MHK  | 49.M |    43:33  130  NIKLAS SCHÜTZ              DIE MANNSCHAFT              1996 
  54 |  1.M65  | 50.M |    43:36  185  ULI VITT                   TUS DEUZ                    1956 
  55 | 11.M30  | 51.M |    43:37   91  MARKUS WEBER               TEAM.WERTHEBACH.COM         1991 
  56 |  2.M50  | 52.M |    43:41   71  PETER DORNSEIFER           SG WENDEN                   1971 
  57 |  3.M50  | 53.M |    43:45   97  ANDRE KOPETZ               SG SIEGEN -GIERSBERG        1969 
  58 |  1.W65  |  5.F |    43:47  174  CONNY WAGENER              LC DIABÜ ESCHENBURG         1956 
  59 |  2.M65  | 54.M |    43:48  165  GÜNTER BIELER              TUS DEUZ                    1954 
  60 |  8.M40  | 55.M |    43:55  152  CHRISTIAN ZEMAN            SV WACK. FROHNHAUSEN        1982 
  61 |  9.M40  | 56.M |    44:09   82  TORSTEN NEUHAUS                                        1982 
  62 |  6.M55  | 57.M |    44:26   11  MATTHIAS KORTH             RSV DAADETAL                1964 
  63 | 12.M30  | 58.M |    44:45  163  RAPHAEL PETRI              SCHACHFR. HELLERTAL         1991 
  64 | 10.MHK  | 59.M |    44:46  175  MATHIAS BALDUS             SG SIEG LT DO. 18.30        1995 
  65 |  7.M55  | 60.M |    44:47  182  MICHAEL WEBER              VFB WISSEN                  1965 
  66 |  3.W35  |  6.F |    44:51   83  CHRISTINE CORDES           TSG LENNESTADT              1983 
  67 |  8.M55  | 61.M |    44:54   63  MARTIN TARFELD             ASC WEISSBACHTAL            1963 
  68 | 12.M35  | 62.M |    45:00  173  PATRICK LOIBL              ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1985 
  69 | 10.M40  | 63.M |    45:14  186  ALEXANDER KNEJA                                        1981 



  70 | 11.MHK  | 64.M |    45:34   96  SIMON JUNG                 SC ROTENSTEIN               1996 
  71 |  9.M55  | 65.M |    45:36   64  MARTIN HANSEL              TUS DEUZ                    1964 
  72 |  4.W35  |  7.F |    45:50  169  VERENA KLEIN                                           1985 
  73 | 10.M55  | 66.M |    45:51   66  THILO JUNG                                             1966 
  74 |  3.M65  | 67.M |    45:51   57  BERND BRENNER              RSV DAADETAL                1957 
  75 |  6.M45  | 68.M |    46:01   75  JENS FALK                  VTV FREIER GRUND            1975 
  76 | 13.M35  | 69.M |    46:13  168  MARCO KÖHLER                                           1987 
  77 |  2.WHK  |  8.F |    46:14  149  VANESSA OSTER              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1996 
  78 |  4.M50  | 70.M |    46:17  150  ANDREAS OSTER              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1969 
  79 | 11.M40  | 71.M |    46:20   79  AXEL VETTER                ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1979 
  80 | 12.MHK  | 72.M |    46:41  162  TILL HÜGELMEYER                                        1995 
  81 |  5.M50  | 73.M |    46:43   72  INGO DAVID                 TSG HELBERHAUSEN            1972 
  82 | 11.M55  | 74.M |    46:58   44  PETER BERKHOLZ             REAL MADRID                 1964 
  83 | 14.M35  | 75.M |    47:12   24  SASCHA FRIEDL                                          1984 
  84 | 15.M35  | 76.M |    47:22  100  HANNES GIESELER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1984 
  85 |  2.W65  |  9.F |    47:32  145  ULRIKE WILBRAND            TSG LENNESTADT              1955 
  86 |  6.M50  | 77.M |    47:41   70  OLIVER BERG                ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1970 
  87 | 13.M30  | 78.M |    48:06   34  JOHANNES GRUBER            TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1991 
  88 | 14.M30  | 79.M |    48:07  147  KONSTANTIN WILL            TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1988 
  89 | 12.M40  | 80.M |    48:08  117  STEFFEN RATH               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1979 
  90 |  1.W50  | 10.F |    48:19  128  ANJA SCHNEIDER-SCHAFFAR.   ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1971 
  91 |  1.M60  | 81.M |    48:31   37  UDO HAMMER                 TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1959 
  92 | 13.M40  | 82.M |    48:45  144  ALEXANDER WETTER           RSV OSTHELDEN               1980 
  93 |  7.M50  | 83.M |    49:01   68  NIKOLAUS ZARMUTEK          ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1968 
  94 | 12.M55  | 84.M |    49:09   28  JÜRGEN GAST                ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1967 
  95 |  1.W60  | 11.F |    49:10   60  URSULA CORDES              TSG LENNESTADT              1960 
  96 | 13.MHK  | 85.M |    49:12   94  ERIK JUNG                                              1994 
  97 |  2.W50  | 12.F |    49:23   13  ANJA BALDUS-SCHMIDT        VFB WISSEN                  1971 
  98 |  2.M60  | 86.M |    49:49   62  WINFRIED JUNG              SC ROTENSTEIN               1962 
  99 |  1.M70  | 87.M |    49:57   51  HANS-JOACHIM FRIES         RSV DAADETAL                1951 
 100 |  4.M65  | 88.M |    49:59   56  BERND KLAMM                SVS EMMERZHAUSEN            1956 
 101 |  5.M65  | 89.M |    50:03  187  CARLOS STEINER             TUS DEUZ                    1954 
 102 |  1.W45  | 13.F |    50:13   76  MELANIE CASSENS-BRAUNE     LAUF MIT MEL                1976 
 103 | 14.M40  | 90.M |    50:32  134  SEBASTIAN STING            ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1982 
 104 |  7.M45  | 91.M |    50:35  172  KAI UWE REINECK                                        1976 
 105 |  6.M65  | 92.M |    50:40   53  BERND LOOCK                SKIFREUNDE HÜTTENTAL        1953 
 106 |  2.W45  | 14.F |    50:46   25  INGRID FUCHS               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1976 
 107 | 15.M40  | 93.M |    50:50   74  PATRICK HÜBNER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1980 
 107 |  5.W35  | 15.F |    50:50   48  CARINA HÜBNER              ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1986 
 109 | 16.M35  | 94.M |    51:01  111  CHRISTIAN NAUROTH                                      1983 
 110 |  6.W35  | 16.F |    51:14  155  KATHARINA GROOS                                        1984 
 111 |  3.W50  | 17.F |    51:36  158  PETRA SCHORGE              ASC 1990 BREIDENBACH        1972 
 112 |  4.W50  | 18.F |    51:45   69  VIOLA BRUCH                TSG HELBERHAUSEN            1969 
 113 |  1.W40  | 19.F |    51:51   92  MAGDALENA DONGA-KURZ                                   1981 
 114 |  8.M45  | 95.M |    52:18  183  FRANK SCHNEIDER            TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1974 
 115 |  7.M65  | 96.M |    52:27  164  WOLFGANG PETRI             SCHACHFR. HELLERTAL         1954 
 116 | 14.MHK  | 97.M |    52:41   38  FABIAN HENKEL                                          1994 
 117 |  3.WHK  | 20.F |    52:44  108  ANNIKA MÜLLER                                          1999 
 118 |  5.W50  | 21.F |    52:44   16  DANIELA BORKENSTEIN        ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1970 
 119 | 17.M35  | 98.M |    52:46  176  TIM MÜLLER                 TV DAADEN                   1983 
 120 |  8.M50  | 99.M |    52:53   95  MEHMET KESER                                           1972 
 121 |  9.M50  |100.M |    52:58  148  THOMAS GEDIGA              SG SIEG LT DO. 18.30        1971 
 122 |  8.M65  |101.M |    53:13  178  REINHOLD KRÄMER                                        1954 
 123 | 16.M40  |102.M |    53:19  106  GREGOR LEIFFELS                                        1979 
 124 | 13.M55  |103.M |    53:32  179  ANDREAS KELLER             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1964 
 125 |  7.W35  | 22.F |    53:43   87  TINA PATT                                              1987 
 126 |  2.W60  | 23.F |    53:46  159  GABRIELE SCHÄFER           ASC 1990 BREIDENBACH        1962 
 127 |  1.M80  |104.M |    53:49   39  WERNER STÖCKER             LG  WITTGENSTEIN/ERN        1939 
 128 |  2.MU20 |105.M |    53:54  132  LEONHARD SKALSKI           WSG BAD MARIENBERG          2003 
 129 |  4.WHK  | 24.F |    54:06  127  CLARA SCHMIDT              VFB WISSEN                  2001 
 130 |  2.W40  | 25.F |    54:10  153  SIMONE GRAF                                            1982 
 131 |  1.W55  | 26.F |    55:03  139  IRA UEBACH                 TUS ADH WEIDENAU            1965 
 132 |  6.W50  | 27.F |    55:21   61  MELANIE FREUND             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1969 
 133 |  9.M45  |106.M |    55:30  151  MARKUS UEBACH                                          1974 
 134 |  3.W65  | 28.F |    55:44   88  CHRISTA SILLER             ASC-WEISSBACHTAL            1955 
 135 |  2.W30  | 29.F |    55:48  181  CHARLOTTE FISCHER                                      1990 
 136 | 17.M40  |107.M |    56:17  184  MARCO BERGER               TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1980 
 137 |  3.W45  | 30.F |    56:29   32  BIANCA GÖRNIG              TUS FELLINGHAUSEN           1973 



 138 |  4.W45  | 31.F |    56:35  170  MONIKA LAMBRECHT           TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1977 
 139 |  5.W45  | 32.F |    56:36  171  CLAUDIA SCHÄFER-DAUB       TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1974 
 140 | 14.M55  |108.M |    56:47  101  THOMAS WEHNER              SG WENDEN                   1964 
 141 |  9.M65  |109.M |    57:38  109  WOLFGANG MÜLLER            TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1955 
 142 | 10.M65  |110.M |    58:15   55  ERWIN RÜDDEL               LG RHEIN-WIED               1955 
 143 |  4.W65  | 33.F |    59:11  136  CHRISTIANE STÖTZEL-DIT.    SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1957 
 144 | 11.M65  |111.M |    59:12   19  REIMUND DITSCHE            SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1955 
 145 | 10.M45  |112.M |  1:00:00  115  JAN PANTHEL                WSG BAD MARIENBERG          1976 
 146 |  2.W55  | 34.F |  1:01:49  177  SABINE SCHNEIDER                                       1963 
 147 |  6.W45  | 35.F |  1:02:32   52  DANIELA ERNER                                          1976 
 148 | 12.M65  |113.M |  1:02:53  143  KLAUS WERTHENBACH          SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1956 
 149 |  8.W35  | 36.F |  1:03:13   20  NADINE DÜBER                                           1983 
 150 |  3.W40  | 37.F |  1:03:16   41  MELANIE HEYDE              DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER         1979 
 151 |  3.W55  | 38.F |  1:03:20   67  PETRA JOSTING              DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER         1967 
 152 | 15.M55  |114.M |  1:03:22  146  STEFAN WILKE               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1966 
 153 |  4.W55  | 39.F |  1:03:32  137  HEIKE STRAUCH              VFL WEHBACH                 1963 
 154 |  5.W65  | 40.F |  1:03:40   78  BARBARA JÜNGST             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1954 
 155 |  2.M70  |115.M |  1:03:57   77  KLAUS HUHN                 CVJM SIEGEN                 1948 
 155 |  1.M75  |115.M |  1:03:57   47  ULRICH DE HAAN             LT FISCHBACHERBERG          1947 
 157 |  3.M60  |117.M |  1:05:02   14  REINHARD BECKER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1960 
 158 |  1.W70  | 41.F |  1:05:46   49  INGRID EBENER              TG RUDERSDORF               1949 
 159 |  7.W50  | 42.F |  1:07:52    5  SONJA SÖHNGEN              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1972 
 160 |  2.M80  |118.M |  1:11:44   40  WINFRIED KURZE             LAUFTREFF EISERFELD         1939 
 161 | 16.M55  |119.M |  1:16:11  154  MICHAEL BÜRGEL             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1963 

>>> [MU20 ] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U20 (2003/2004)
   1    42:46  105  TOM-LUCA KRUMM             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2004 
   2    53:54  132  LEONHARD SKALSKI           WSG BAD MARIENBERG          2003 

>>> [WHK  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN HAUPTKLASSE  (1993 - 2002)
   1    37:58  156  JUDITH HACKER              SG WENDEN                   1994 
   2    46:14  149  VANESSA OSTER              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1996 
   3    52:44  108  ANNIKA MÜLLER                                          1999 
   4    54:06  127  CLARA SCHMIDT              VFB WISSEN                  2001 

>>> [MHK  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER HAUPTKLASSE  (1993 - 2002)
   1    33:01   10  FREDERIK WEHNER            SG WENDEN            WEN    2000 
   2    34:29    9  DOMINIK WEISE              LG WITT./TEAM TVE N. WTN    1995 
   3    36:43   99  NILS NIKOLAI               TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1999 
   3    36:43   58  JONAS FRENSCH              TEAM TVE NETPHEN            2000 
   5    38:11    8  LENNART STÜHN              SVS EMMERZHAUSEN            1996 
   6    39:11  120  NIKLAS RÜBKE               ERDNUSSBUTTERRACING         1994 
   7    39:41  103  JONAS KRUMM                ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1999 
   8    40:58    2  RAMADAN KHALIL             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2001 
   9    43:33  130  NIKLAS SCHÜTZ              DIE MANNSCHAFT              1996 
  10    44:46  175  MATHIAS BALDUS             SG SIEG LT DO. 18.30        1995 
  11    45:34   96  SIMON JUNG                 SC ROTENSTEIN               1996 
  12    46:41  162  TILL HÜGELMEYER                                        1995 
  13    49:12   94  ERIK JUNG                                              1994 
  14    52:41   38  FABIAN HENKEL                                          1994 

>>> [W30  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 30           (1988 - 1992)
   1    39:48   89  SANDRA CLEMENS             SG WENDEN                   1989 
   2    55:48  181  CHARLOTTE FISCHER                                      1990 

>>> [M30  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 30           (1988 - 1992)
   1    33:17   23  LUKAS ENGELBERT            TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE     1992 
   2    34:34  141  MATTHIAS WEBER             TEAM.WERTHEBACH.COM  TWC    1989 
   3    34:54  157  MARVIN GRIESE              TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1992 
   4    38:21    3  TIM-OLIVER KÖLSCH          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1988 
   5    38:23  126  MARTIN SCHLEMPER                                       1989 
   6    38:42   30  CHRISTIAN GEIMER           DIE MANNSCHAFT              1992 
   7    38:57   43  MARKUS HOFFMANN            DIE MANNSCHAFT              1992 
   8    39:19   90  JENS RAUPACH               CLV SIEGERLAND              1990 
   9    41:07  180  ANDRE METZGER              TRI.SI                      1990 
  10    41:17   33  MARCEL GRAF                DIE MANNSCHAFT              1989 
  11    43:37   91  MARKUS WEBER               TEAM.WERTHEBACH.COM         1991 
  12    44:45  163  RAPHAEL PETRI              SCHACHFR. HELLERTAL         1991 



  13    48:06   34  JOHANNES GRUBER            TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1991 
  14    48:07  147  KONSTANTIN WILL            TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1988 

>>> [W35  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 35           (1983 - 1987)
   1    41:06   54  MELANIE FOHR               SV ELKENROTH                1983 
   2    41:26   86  SONJA KÖLSCH               ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1986 
   3    44:51   83  CHRISTINE CORDES           TSG LENNESTADT              1983 
   4    45:50  169  VERENA KLEIN                                           1985 
   5    50:50   48  CARINA HÜBNER              ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1986 
   6    51:14  155  KATHARINA GROOS                                        1984 
   7    53:43   87  TINA PATT                                              1987 
   8  1:03:13   20  NADINE DÜBER                                           1983 

>>> [M35  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 35           (1983 - 1987)
   1    35:04   84  PASCAL FRIEDHOFF           TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1984 
   2    35:47   42  ALEXANDER HOFFMANN         LG KINDELSBERG KREU. KIN    1986 
   3    38:04  125  FOLKER SCHEPP              TUS DEUZ                    1983 
   4    39:40  167  JOSHUA SCHELL              DIE MANNSCHAFT / APP        1987 
   5    39:42   27  FLORIAN FÜRSTENAU                                      1987 
   6    40:12  133  MATTHIAS STAHL             BASALTKÖPPE TEGI R.         1984 
   7    40:27  119  PHILIPP RÖDDER             TRI.SI                      1985 
   8    40:33  102  PATRICK KRÄMER                                         1985 
   9    40:58   85  MARTIN ERMERT              TUS WEITEFELD-LANG.         1985 
  10    41:21   12  RASAN AWAD                 361_FOODHEALTHRUNNER        1984 
  11    41:40  161  DENNIS PAUSCHERT           DIE MANNSCHAFT              1984 
  12    45:00  173  PATRICK LOIBL              ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1985 
  13    46:13  168  MARCO KÖHLER                                           1987 
  14    47:12   24  SASCHA FRIEDL                                          1984 
  15    47:22  100  HANNES GIESELER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1984 
  16    51:01  111  CHRISTIAN NAUROTH                                      1983 
  17    52:46  176  TIM MÜLLER                 TV DAADEN                   1983 

>>> [W40  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 40           (1978 - 1982)
   1    51:51   92  MAGDALENA DONGA-KURZ                                   1981 
   2    54:10  153  SIMONE GRAF                                            1982 
   3  1:03:16   41  MELANIE HEYDE              DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER         1979 

>>> [M40  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 40           (1978 - 1982)
   1    35:54   46  ALEXANDER HÖHNE            TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1978 
   2    37:54   35  PATRICK HÄHNER             TRI.SI                      1982 
   3    38:16  113  RUBEN NIEMANN              SG WENDEN                   1981 
   4    41:59  104  THILO KRUMM                EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    1979 
   5    42:31  124  MARCO SAUL                                             1982 
   6    42:50   80  FLORIAN SCHEIB             TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1980 
   7    43:28  135  SEBASTIAN STOCK                                        1982 
   8    43:55  152  CHRISTIAN ZEMAN            SV WACK. FROHNHAUSEN        1982 
   9    44:09   82  TORSTEN NEUHAUS                                        1982 
  10    45:14  186  ALEXANDER KNEJA                                        1981 
  11    46:20   79  AXEL VETTER                ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1979 
  12    48:08  117  STEFFEN RATH               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1979 
  13    48:45  144  ALEXANDER WETTER           RSV OSTHELDEN               1980 
  14    50:32  134  SEBASTIAN STING            ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1982 
  15    50:50   74  PATRICK HÜBNER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1980 
  16    53:19  106  GREGOR LEIFFELS                                        1979 
  17    56:17  184  MARCO BERGER               TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1980 

>>> [W45  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 45           (1973 - 1977)
   1    50:13   76  MELANIE CASSENS-BRAUNE     LAUF MIT MEL                1976 
   2    50:46   25  INGRID FUCHS               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1976 
   3    56:29   32  BIANCA GÖRNIG              TUS FELLINGHAUSEN           1973 
   4    56:35  170  MONIKA LAMBRECHT           TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1977 
   5    56:36  171  CLAUDIA SCHÄFER-DAUB       TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1974 
   6  1:02:32   52  DANIELA ERNER                                          1976 

>>> [M45  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 45           (1973 - 1977)
   1    35:50   31  ANDREAS GERTZ              LG KINDELSBERG              1974 
   2    39:10  118  NILS RICHTER               VO2MAX.DE/TV-HAIGER         1975 
   3    40:22  140  ALEXANDER VEIDT            RSV OSTHELDEN               1975 



   4    42:48    4  SASCHA SÖHNGEN             VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1974 
   5    42:54   73  MARKUS DAUB                TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1973 
   6    46:01   75  JENS FALK                  VTV FREIER GRUND            1975 
   7    50:35  172  KAI UWE REINECK                                        1976 
   8    52:18  183  FRANK SCHNEIDER            TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1974 
   9    55:30  151  MARKUS UEBACH                                          1974 
  10  1:00:00  115  JAN PANTHEL                WSG BAD MARIENBERG          1976 

>>> [W50  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 50           (1968 - 1972)
   1    48:19  128  ANJA SCHNEIDER-SCHAFFAR.   ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1971 
   2    49:23   13  ANJA BALDUS-SCHMIDT        VFB WISSEN                  1971 
   3    51:36  158  PETRA SCHORGE              ASC 1990 BREIDENBACH        1972 
   4    51:45   69  VIOLA BRUCH                TSG HELBERHAUSEN            1969 
   5    52:44   16  DANIELA BORKENSTEIN        ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1970 
   6    55:21   61  MELANIE FREUND             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1969 
   7  1:07:52    5  SONJA SÖHNGEN              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1972 

>>> [M50  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 50           (1968 - 1972)
   1    38:03   17  THOMAS BÜCKEMEYER          TSG VALBERT 1894            1968 
   2    43:41   71  PETER DORNSEIFER           SG WENDEN                   1971 
   3    43:45   97  ANDRE KOPETZ               SG SIEGEN -GIERSBERG        1969 
   4    46:17  150  ANDREAS OSTER              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1969 
   5    46:43   72  INGO DAVID                 TSG HELBERHAUSEN            1972 
   6    47:41   70  OLIVER BERG                ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1970 
   7    49:01   68  NIKOLAUS ZARMUTEK          ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1968 
   8    52:53   95  MEHMET KESER                                           1972 
   9    52:58  148  THOMAS GEDIGA              SG SIEG LT DO. 18.30        1971 

>>> [W55  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 55           (1963 - 1967)
   1    55:03  139  IRA UEBACH                 TUS ADH WEIDENAU            1965 
   2  1:01:49  177  SABINE SCHNEIDER                                       1963 
   3  1:03:20   67  PETRA JOSTING              DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER         1967 
   4  1:03:32  137  HEIKE STRAUCH              VFL WEHBACH                 1963 

>>> [M55  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 55           (1963 - 1967)
   1    39:43   65  THOMAS GRELL               BSG SPARKASSE SIEGEN        1965 
   2    42:15    7  HOLGER STÖCKMANN           SG WENDEN            WEN    1963 
   3    42:51  142  MATTHIAS WEIßENBACH        RSV OSTHELDEN               1964 
   4    42:52  129  JÖRG SCHÜTZ                DIE MANNSCHAFT              1966 
   5    43:15   26  MARTIN FUCHS               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1967 
   6    44:26   11  MATTHIAS KORTH             RSV DAADETAL                1964 
   7    44:47  182  MICHAEL WEBER              VFB WISSEN                  1965 
   8    44:54   63  MARTIN TARFELD             ASC WEISSBACHTAL            1963 
   9    45:36   64  MARTIN HANSEL              TUS DEUZ                    1964 
  10    45:51   66  THILO JUNG                                             1966 
  11    46:58   44  PETER BERKHOLZ             REAL MADRID                 1964 
  12    49:09   28  JÜRGEN GAST                ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1967 
  13    53:32  179  ANDREAS KELLER             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1964 
  14    56:47  101  THOMAS WEHNER              SG WENDEN                   1964 
  15  1:03:22  146  STEFAN WILKE               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1966 
  16  1:16:11  154  MICHAEL BÜRGEL             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1963 

>>> [W60  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 60           (1958 - 1962)
   1    49:10   60  URSULA CORDES              TSG LENNESTADT              1960 
   2    53:46  159  GABRIELE SCHÄFER           ASC 1990 BREIDENBACH        1962 

>>> [M60  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 60           (1958 - 1962)
   1    48:31   37  UDO HAMMER                 TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1959 
   2    49:49   62  WINFRIED JUNG              SC ROTENSTEIN               1962 
   3  1:05:02   14  REINHARD BECKER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1960 

>>> [W65  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 65           (1953 - 1957)
   1    43:47  174  CONNY WAGENER              LC DIABÜ ESCHENBURG         1956 
   2    47:32  145  ULRIKE WILBRAND            TSG LENNESTADT              1955 
   3    55:44   88  CHRISTA SILLER             ASC-WEISSBACHTAL            1955 
   4    59:11  136  CHRISTIANE STÖTZEL-DIT.    SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1957 
   5  1:03:40   78  BARBARA JÜNGST             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1954 



>>> [M65  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 65           (1953 - 1957)
   1    43:36  185  ULI VITT                   TUS DEUZ                    1956 
   2    43:48  165  GÜNTER BIELER              TUS DEUZ                    1954 
   3    45:51   57  BERND BRENNER              RSV DAADETAL                1957 
   4    49:59   56  BERND KLAMM                SVS EMMERZHAUSEN            1956 
   5    50:03  187  CARLOS STEINER             TUS DEUZ                    1954 
   6    50:40   53  BERND LOOCK                SKIFREUNDE HÜTTENTAL        1953 
   7    52:27  164  WOLFGANG PETRI             SCHACHFR. HELLERTAL         1954 
   8    53:13  178  REINHOLD KRÄMER                                        1954 
   9    57:38  109  WOLFGANG MÜLLER            TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1955 
  10    58:15   55  ERWIN RÜDDEL               LG RHEIN-WIED               1955 
  11    59:12   19  REIMUND DITSCHE            SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1955 
  12  1:02:53  143  KLAUS WERTHENBACH          SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1956 

>>> [W70  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 70           (1948 - 1952)
   1  1:05:46   49  INGRID EBENER              TG RUDERSDORF               1949 

>>> [M70  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 70           (1948 - 1952)
   1    49:57   51  HANS-JOACHIM FRIES         RSV DAADETAL                1951 
   2  1:03:57   77  KLAUS HUHN                 CVJM SIEGEN                 1948 

>>> [M75  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 75           (1943 - 1947)
   1  1:03:57   47  ULRICH DE HAAN             LT FISCHBACHERBERG          1947 

>>> [M80  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 80           (1938 - 1942)
   1    53:49   39  WERNER STÖCKER             LG  WITTGENSTEIN/ERN        1939 
   2  1:11:44   40  WINFRIED KURZE             LAUFTREFF EISERFELD         1939 


